

V
ITEM NO.52

COURT NO.2

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23944/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 01/03/2013 in DBCMA No.1432/2004 of
The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

RAJ TALREJA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAVITA TALREJA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and prayer for
interim relief)

Date: 04/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Manish K. Choudhary, Adv.
Ms. Mehernai Mehta, Adv.
Ms. lakshmi Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Namita Choudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhijam, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Akshat Shrivastava,Adv.
Mr. Inderjeet Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As requested, list this case on 11.11.2013.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)
| Court Master
|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)
| | Court Master
| |

|
|
|