

T  
ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.14

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 10719 OF 2013

RAJ TALREJA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KAVITA TALREJA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and with office report)

Date: 05/03/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ashutosh Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Namita Choudhary, Adv.  
Ms. Mehernaz Mehta, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, Adv.  
Ms. Archi Agnihotri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Let this matter be listed before some other Bench of which one of us (Jagdish Singh Khehar, J.) is not a member.

At joint request of the learned counsel for the parties, list on 26.03.2014.

[Nidhi Ahuja]  
Court Master

[Phoolan Wati Arora]  
Assistant Registrar