

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 10719/2013

RAJ TALREJA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KAVITA TALREJA

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and directions and office report)

Date : 12/03/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ashutosh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Namita Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. S. K. Verma, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, Adv. (N.P.)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Matter has been passed over earlier at the instance of the learned counsel for the Appellant. However, the Respondent remains unrepresented and arguing counsel for the Appellant is also not available. In the interest of justice, re-notify after four weeks.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER