

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 10719/2013

RAJ TALREJA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KAVITA TALREJA

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for directions, early hering and office report)

Date : 30/07/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ashutosh Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Namita Choudhary, Adv.  
Ms. Pooja Katara, Adv.  
Mr. Yudhister Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Mr. S. K. Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Rohin Oza, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

After some arguments, learned counsel appearing for the appellant stated, on instructions, that the appellant is ready to pay Rs.40,00,000/- (Rupees forty lacs only) to the respondent and provide one three-bedroom house for the respondent.

Prima facie, the offer appears to be reasonable and justified.

Learned counsel for the respondent prays for time to seek instructions in the matter.

Let this matter come up on 6<sup>th</sup> August, 2015.

Both the parties are directed to appear in person on 6<sup>th</sup> August, 2015.

[INDU POKHRIYAL]  
COURT MASTER[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]  
A.R.-CUM-P.S.