

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.10

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s). 10719/2013

RAJ TALREJA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KAVITA TALREJA

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and early hearing and office report)

Date : 02/09/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ashutosh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Namita Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kr. Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Kr. Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Vikram Aditya Narayan, Adv.
Ms. Mythili Vijay Kr. Thallam, Adv.
Mr. S. K. Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Rohin Oza, Adv.
Mr. Sarbjit Dutta, Adv.
Ms. Disha Vaish, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

After hearing learned counsel for the parties, we
give eight weeks' more time to resolve the disputes and come to
a solution.

Put up after eight weeks.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sukhbir Paul Kaur
Date: 2015.09.03
17:12:57 IST

Reason:

[INDU POKHRIYAL]
COURT MASTER

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]
A.R.-CUM-P.S.