

SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 10719 OF 2013**WITH****INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 4-5****(Applications for Directions and Early Hearing)**

RAJ TALREJA

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

KAVITA TALREJA

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 02.09.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"After hearing learned counsel for the parties, we give eight weeks' more time to resolve the disputes and come to a solution. Put up after eight weeks."

It is submitted that pursuant to the Court's Order quoted above, Counsel for both the parties have not filed any document so far.

It is further submitted that Sole Respondent in the matter is represented through Mr. Akshat Srivastava, Advocate.

Service is Complete.

It is lastly submitted that both the parties have not filed Statement of case so far.

The appeal above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 31st day of October, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv.
23, Lawyers Chambers, S.C., N.D.

2. Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, Adv.
18, Old Lawyers Chambers, S.C., N.D.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR