

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 10719/2013

RAJ TALREJA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KAVITA TALREJA

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and early hearing and office report)

Date : 05/11/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Namita Choudhary, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Katara, Adv.
Mr. Vikram Aditya Narayan, Adv.
Mr. S. K. Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, Adv.
Ms. Disha Vaish, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since this Bench (one of us, M.Y. Eqbal, J.) tried for mediation and called both the parties in the chamber sitting with Arun Mishra, J., the parties could not be able to settle the matter.

Mr. Raju Ramachandran, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellant-husband also submitted that despite best efforts, the mediation failed.

In the aforesaid circumstances, it would be proper if

the matter be listed before a Bench of which one of us
(M.Y.Eqbal,J.) is not a member.

Put up this case before another Bench with the
permission of Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

[INDU POKHRIYAL]
COURT MASTER

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]
A.R.-CUM-P.S.