

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 10719/2013

RAJ TALREJA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KAVITA TALREJA

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and early hearing and office report)

Date : 09/03/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Namita Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Upinder Singh, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Setia,, Adv.
Ms. Mythili Vijay Kumar T., Adv.
Mr. Vikram Adhya Narayan, Adv.
Mr. S. K. Verma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Akshat Shrivastava,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are informed that the son of the parties is getting married in November, 2016.

Post this appeal after November, 2016.

(Rajni Mukhi)
Sr. P.A.(Renu Diwan)
Court Master