

ITEM NO.301
(Part Heard)

COURT NO.7

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 10719/2013

RAJ TALREJA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KAVITA TALREJA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and early hearing and office report)

Date : 11/01/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Vikram Aditya Narayan, Adv

Mr. Ashutosh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Namita Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. S. K. Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mrs. Vibha Datta Makhija, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, Adv.

Ms. Disha Vaish, Adv.

Ms. Aniha Mathur, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Released from part heard.

We are informed that Sahil got married to Sonam on 26.11.2016

and both the parties cooperated and discharged their role as

parents for the performance of all the rituals. Since a new member

has come to the family, we feel that her assistance would be

helpful to resolve the dispute involved in this case.

We direct both, the appellant and the respondent, to be

present before this Court and we request Sahil and Sonam to assist

us to find a solution by being present on 01.02.2017.

List on 01.02.2017 at 3.00 P.M. in the Chambers.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)

(RENU DIWAN)

COURT MASTER ASSISTANT REGISTRAR