

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 10719/2013

RAJ TALREJA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KAVITA TALREJA

Respondent(s)

(with application for directions and early hearing and office report)

Date : 01/02/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Aggarwal, Adv.
Ms. Namita Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. S. K. Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Vibha Dutta Makhija, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, Adv.
Ms. Diksha Vaish, Adv.
Ms. Aniha Mathur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter is taken up in the Chamber. The appellant-Raj Talreja, the respondent-Kavita Talreja and their son Sahil are present.

We have interacted with all three of them for quite a long.

Post the matter for hearing on 22.03.2017 in Court.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Assistant Registrar