

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 10719/2013

RAJ TALREJA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KAVITA TALREJA

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions, early hearing and office report)

Date : 23/03/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
(IN CHAMBERS)For Appellant(s) Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.K. Verma, AORFor Respondent(s) Ms. V.D. Makhija, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite our best efforts, we are not able to find an amicable solution. Since, we have interacted with the parties for quite long and since the matter is now to be heard in Court, we feel it appropriate that the matter be heard by another Bench in which both of us (Kurian Joseph and A.M. Khanwilkar, JJ) are not members, after obtaining necessary orders from Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR