

\212ITEM NO.130

COURT NO.13

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 10719/2013

RAJ TALREJA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KAVITA TALREJA

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for directions and early hearing and office report)

Date : 18/04/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

Mr. S. K. Verma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Akshat Shrivastava,Adv.

Ms. Disha,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application for early hearing is allowed.

Arguments heard.

Judgment reserved.

(MAHABIR SINGH)

COURT MASTER

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)

COURT MASTER